PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee shown in the original assignment previously recorded on Reel 015088 Frame 0040. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the information provided is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Anthony S. Wagner	08/13/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clean Technology International Corporation	
Street Address:	713 Mariner Way	
City:	Lakeway	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78734	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10887695

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-2665

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-327-8932

Email: rculbertson@tcg-ipl.com

Correspondent Name: The Culbertson Group, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1114 Lost Creek Boulevard, Suite 420

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 986.1023

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Russell D. Culbertson

Total Attachments: 2

source=1023_CorrectiveAssignment_091002#page1.tif source=1023_CorrectiveAssignment_091002#page2.tif

500979123 REEL: 023321 FRAME: 0020

OP \$40.00 108876

ASSIGNMENT

ADDIGITATION
WHEREAS, Anthony S. Wagner, of Lakeway, Texas ("Assignor"), has invented certain new improvements in a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING CARBON NANOSTRUCTURES (the "Invention"), for which a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent was filed July 9, 2004, and assigned serial number 10/887,695; and Technology Of Of Of WHEREAS, Clean Technologies International Corporation, a Texas corporation having an office at 713 Mariner Way, Lakeway, Texas 78734 desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said Invention,
NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does sell, assign, and transfer unto Clean Fechnology International Corporation, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to said Invention, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, including all priority rights in foreign countries. Said Invention, the U.S. application, and U.S. Letters Patent issuing from said non-provisional application or continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any reissue of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by Clean Technologies International Corporation for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. The Assignor further agrees to cooperate with Clean Technologies International Corporation in the prosecution of any and all patent applications for the Invention. Executed this
State of Texas) County of Trans) ss On this 3 day of August in the year 2004, before me personally appeared Anthony S. Wagner, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

 $N: \label{localized-loca$

CHRISTINA E. ALEMAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES June 21, 2008

PATENT

REEL: 023321 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 10/02/2009

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Anthony S. Wagner	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Clean Technologies International Corporation Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) August 13, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 713 Mariner			
Assignment	City: Lakeway State: Texas Country: United States Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
	ached?			
Name: Russell D. Culhertson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: The Culbertson Group, P.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1114 Lost Creek Blvd.	Enclosed			
Suite 420	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Austin	8. Payment Information			
State: Texas Zip: 78746	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0349 Expiration Date 6/06			
Phone Number: 512-327-8932	b. Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 512-327-2665 Email Address: rcul@bga.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:				
Signature Signature Name of Person Signing	August 26, 2004 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023321 FRAME: 0022